PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6904973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ZIP CODE BY ADDING SE-170 09 AND CORRECTING THE INVENTOR'S EXECUTION DATE BY CHANGING 08/18/2018 T0 08/20/2018 previously recorded on Reel 046650 Frame 0405. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LISEN ELMBERG	08/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BABYBJÖRN AB
Street Address:	BOX 913
City:	SOLNA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-170 09

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)390-9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800362-000036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN L. SCHERER
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan L. Scherer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrected EPAS Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Corrected EPAS Cover Sheet#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057507 FRAME: 0136**

506858153

source=Dec_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057507 FRAME: 0137



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LISEN ELMBERG	08/18/2018 08/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	BABYBJÖRN AB
Street Address:	BOX 913
City:	SOLNA
State/Country:	SWEDEN

Postal Code: SE-170 09

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Application Number:	29660494	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 703 390 9051

 Email:
 info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

PATENT

Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800362-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN L. SCHERER
Signature:	/Jonathan L. Scherer/
Date:	08/21/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed_Declaration#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT510123 Receipt Date: 08/21/2018	1

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



RECORDED: 09/08/2021

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PART OF A BABY CARRIER
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	The state of the s
is directed to	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed an
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	if I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
desirous of continuation	EAS, <u>BabyBjörn AB</u> of <u>Box 913, SE-170 09 Solna, Sweden</u> , hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and s thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:
said assigned and said as including an and its territe States of A prolongation the said appraents which rights, power terms of any for the use	that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by se to me, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, sell and transfer to said assignee, signee's successors and assigns; the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, y and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention for the United States of America ories and for all foreign countries, and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, in the United merica and its territories and in all foreign countries, including any and all renewals, reissues and is thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy bication, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all the may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
any and all	hereby agree to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues ations thereof.
Office officia	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and Patent ils of any and all foreign countries, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said application, and on any and and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance
Assignment	dersigned hereby grants the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert on the any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of tent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: 1	Lisen ELMBERG Date: 20/5-/8
Signature;	Mre Elber
Note: An ap	plication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany

this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 057507 FRAME: 0140